

Form PTO-1594 102651710 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  BANK ONE, N.A. (as successor to BANK ONE, MILWAUKEE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION)  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other National Association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Security Interest	City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45459  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Execution Date: 12/05/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2536888 176
	umber(s) attached
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Thomas W. Flynn	
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 390.00
2700 Carew Tower	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Thomas W. Flynn	January 14, 2004
DBYRNE NGOROOT Pessagasigning	Signature Date

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0358** 

## Page 2 to form PTO-1594 Continuation of Trademark Registration List

TRADEMARK REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0359

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BANK ONE, N.A. (the "Secured Party") holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION (the "Borrower"), pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement between Secured Party and Borrower, dated October 29, 1997 ("Security Agreement") and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 1997 at Reel/Frame 1652/0854.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Borrower's having fully satisfied the obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases, transfers and assigns unto Borrower, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all of Borrower's registered trademarks and applications therefor as set forth in the Security Agreement and as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release on this \_5\_ day of \_December\_, 2003.

BANK ONE, N.A.

By: Jaticia S. Carpen
Name: Patricia S. Carpen

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

State of FLLINOIS ss:

County of <u><00K</u>)

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing release as a free act and deed for the purpose set forth herein.

OFFICIAL SEAL
FRANCINE BECKERT
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11(8)(8)

Muene Buller Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0360

## EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
AMERICAN HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY	2,536,888
SURE-GRIP	1,768,658
A	1,452,916
С	1,453,913
LEVELAYER	1,397,671
DAYTON SUPERIOR	1,287,643
DAY-CHEM	1,177,246
SWIFT-LIFT	1,009,108
TWIST-LIFT	880,316
JAHN	846,110
RAPI-TIES	784,682
CRETE CURE	982,189
GASKET-LOCK	889,203
SURE-GRIP	798,721
JAHN	751,913

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/20/2004 REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0361